FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-22-2000



101524954

Patent and Trademark Off **PATENT**

U.S. Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	KLOOKDA	PATENTS ONLY	1.00	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	e	Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment Secur	ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Chang	ge of Name	
Correction of P Reel # Corrective Doc	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	ernment	
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File		
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Phi	llip Rowland Thompson		Month Day Year 10 3 2000	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year 09678976	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Wei	dlinger Associates Lir	mited	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 4 M	ount Frost Gardens		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
	nrothes City	United Kingdom State/Country	KY7 6JL Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Cli	fford W. Browning			
Address (line 1) Wood	dard, Emhardt, Naughto	on, Moriarty & McNett		
Address (line 2) Ban	k One Center/Tower			
Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 151 40.00 3F				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011253 FRAME: 0802

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	317-634-3456		
Name	Clifford W. Browning				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naug	hton, Moriarty & McNett			
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower				
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, S	Suite 3700			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana	46204-5137			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1		
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	ne Patent Application Number or the l ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Fall	The Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)		
	7				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 10 3 2000					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030					
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Cliffo	ord W. Browning	Ceff wow Mr. Signature	October 5, 2000		
Name of Person Signing OU Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 011253 FRAME: 0803

+01412266838

T-617 P.04/23 F-812

03-0c1-00 14:54

From-KENNEDY COMPANY

+01412265838

T-600 P 03/05 F-783

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR FATENT

WHE	EAS:	
(1)	(Name of Inventor)	Mr Phillip Rowland Thompson
	(Address of Inventor)	4 Mount Frost Gardens, GLENROTHES, UK, KY7 6JL
(2)	(Name of Inventor)	
	(Address of Inventor)	
(3)	(Name of Inventor)	
	(Address of Inventor)	
	ration singly and jointly referre resting of naval vessels using	ed to as "Assignor") has made a new and useful , avention in: selsmic airgan arrays
iar wt	ich Assignor hos made or will	make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHE	REAS.	
(Name of Assignce):		Weidlinger Associates Limited
(Addı	ess of Assignee):	4 Mount Frost Gardens, GLENROTHES, UK. KY7 61L
(Lege	Nature of Assignac):	Limited Compuny
RUPA	tion disclosed, described and mion, and In, to and under t	e"), desires to acquire 100% of the right, title and interest in, to and under said claimed as intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefore and
Dollar is her and u and o	r (\$1.00) and other good, value eby acknowledged. Assignor ansign unto Assignee, 100% o laimed or intended so to be from, including any and all of	it may concern, he it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One able and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does not sall, assign f the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising livisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and a United States, including all reissues and re-examinations thereof.
One species	Center/Tower, 111 Monument theses (Serial No cation for United States Lens	quests the firm of Woodard, Embardt, Naughton, Moriany & McNerr, Bank t Circle, Saire 3700, Indianapolia, Indiana 46204-5137. USA to insert here in Filed, 20) the date and serial number of said is Parent when officially known and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assignee and legal
Assig tome	nor agrees to sign and execute to the Uni	e any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters for the use of Assignee.
IN W	itn ess whereo f, assig	NOR has hereunto sot hand this 3-d day of October, 2000
(1)	(Signature of Inventor):	MIL
(2)	(Signature of Inversor):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(3)	(Signature of Inventor);	

(Notarisation of Legislation, If Desired)

03-10-00 15:41

RECORDED: 10/05/2000

RECEIVED FROM: +44 0 1383 724888 P.03